OP \$65.00 5277668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM670221 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deltech Polymers LLC		08/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deltech Polymers OpCo, LLC	
Street Address:	1250 South Union Street	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45373	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5277668	VERSACLEAR
Registration Number:	4399659	STYRYLIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Spina
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Spina/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Polymers Assignment#page1.tif source=Polymers Assignment#page2.tif source=Polymers Assignment#page3.tif source=Polymers Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0443

900639312

Schedule D

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of August 20 2021, by and among Deltech Polymers LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Deltech Polymers OpCo LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee are each individually referred to herein as a "<u>Party</u>", and collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>".

WHEREAS, pursuant and subject to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 13, 2020 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual agreements set forth in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 5. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks.
- 6. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment.
- 7. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in multiple original, PDF or facsimile counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which taken together shall be considered one and the same agreement.
- 8. The interpretation and construction of this Trademark Assignment, and all matters relating to this Trademark Assignment, will be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any conflict of law provisions thereof.

[Signature page follows]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0444 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

DELIEU	H POLYMEKS	LLC	
Ву			
Name: Ro Title: Pro:	ibe Elefante side ()		
DELTECI	H POLYMERS	OPCO, LLC	
By Name:			
Title:			

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

DELTECH POLYMERS LLC
By
Name:
Title:
DELTECH POLYMERS OPCO, LLC
By

Name: Mario Toukan Title: President

Exhibit A

Assigned Trademarks

Country	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Owner
US	87067872	5277668	VERSACLEAR	Deltech Polymers LLC
US	85837791	4399659	STYRYLIC	Deltech Polymers LLC

[Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment]

RECORDED: 08/25/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0447